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Sunday   9:30 am Lanes 1 - 8Tinley Park Bowling
USBC Certification:

Secretary/Treasurer: Jim O'Neill

View Standings on the Web
   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   127631

Team Standings
1st Part 2nd Part 3rd Part 4th Part Year-To-Date Y-T-D Pins +

Lane # Team Name WON  Place WON  Place WON  Place WON  Place WON LOST HDCP
7 1 ROC PILE 39 1 35 4 39 2 9 3 122 95 55197
1 5 TEAM #5 26 7 44 1 49 1 2 8 121 96 54867
6 4 THE NEWBIES 33 4 43 2 37 3 5 5 118 99 54666
5 7 CHILDREN AT PLAY 32 5 32 6 35 4 12 1 111 106 52176
3 2 RICH'S PLACE INC 23 8 41 3 31 6 8 4 103 114 53413
4 8 MANDELBAUM X3 37 2 21 8 29 7 11 2 98 119 54615
2 3 BALL BUSTERS 33 3 34 5 26 8 5 6 98 119 54240
8 6 NASTY'S CREW 29 6 30 7 34 5 4 7 97 120 54539

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 RICH'S PLACE INC 606 556 577 1739 5 <---> BALL BUSTERS 532 617 574 1723 2
3-4 MANDELBAUM X3 607 696 536 1839 7 <---> NASTY'S CREW 537 574 524 1635 0
5-6 TEAM #5 474 547 509 1530 2 <---> THE NEWBIES 506 539 621 1666 5
7-8 ROC PILE 555 594 551 1700 2 <---> CHILDREN AT PLAY 575 627 540 1742 5

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

1923 ROC PILE 647 RICH'S PLACE INC 2085 MANDELBAUM X3 743 NASTY'S CREW
1673 TEAM #5 569 THE NEWBIES 1925 CHILDREN AT PLAY 668 BALL BUSTERS

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 62 games to be eligible for any league award.
Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game

Men 722 Tim Wiencek 269 Joseph Donato 766 Ron Nastasowski 308 Chris Luzzo
678 Wayne Slepski 259 Desmond Sarver 723 Mark Grossman 283 Clyde Yahnke
620 Rich Anifer Jr. 225 Adam Valentinas 718 Austin Leonard 283 Justin Paetsch

225 Dale Diaz

Women 695 Jamie Sexauer

Individual High Averages
Men 188.55 Tim Wiencek 184.43 Joseph Donato 180.99 Rich Anifer Jr.
Women 180.68 Jamie Sexauer

Temporary Substitutes
True True

ID # Name Average HDCP Pins Gms ID # Name Average HDCP Pins Gms
38 Erica Acevedo 40 0 0

6 John Brdecka 28 0 0
4 Jon Brdecka Jr. 41 0 0

39 Damond Bunton 9 0 0
21 Edmond Bunton 13 0 0
31 Tony Canzona 20 0 0
57 Mike Garr 49 0 0
42 Bob Hopper Sr. 61 0 0
30 John Hudson 0 0 0
33 Karson Kokotan 44 0 0
45 Steve Kruzic 23 0 0

50 Nick Nastasowski 50 0 0
9 Terry Norris 63 0 0

55 Joe Noto 49 0 0
13 Jon Sabadosa 16 0 0
49 Ron Schwager 169.89 19 1529 9
22 Bill Thompson 39 0 0
41 Bryan Thompson 0 0 0
23 Mike Thompson 43 0 0

7 Joe Wiencek Jr. 45 0 0
8 Joe Wiencek Sr. 48 0 0

14 Nate Wiltgen 169.89 27 3058 18

BLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to John Hudson - Tinley Park BowlingBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to John Hudson - Tinley Park BowlingBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to John Hudson - Tinley Park BowlingBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to John Hudson - Tinley Park BowlingBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to John Hudson - Tinley Park BowlingBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to John Hudson - Tinley Park BowlingBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to John Hudson - Tinley Park BowlingBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to John Hudson - Tinley Park BowlingBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to John Hudson - Tinley Park Bowling5/6/2024  2:53 pm  Page 1 of 2



SUNDAY MORNING TRIO 2023-20245/5/2024    Week 31 of 31 Page 2

Sunday   9:30 am Lanes 1 - 8Tinley Park Bowling

Team Rosters
True True

ID # Name Average HDCP Pins Gms ID # Name Average HDCP Pins Gms
1 - ROC PILE  Lane 7

16 Adam Valentinas 165.00 31 15345 93
17 Tim Wiencek 188.55 10 15838 84
43 Wayne Slepski 177.69 20 12794 72
18 David Wiencek 38 0 0
44 Tim Selvey 179.67 18 3773 21
63 Danielle Beeck 185.00 18 555 3

2 - RICH'S PLACE INC  Lane 3

51 Kendra Anifer 172.94 25 8301 48
1 Joseph Donato 184.43 14 15492 84
2 Rich Anifer Jr. 180.99 18 15203 84

54 Linda Anifer 180.00 37 540 3
48 Bryon Baine 23 0 0
61 Devin Lentz 175.52 22 8425 48
65 Trevor Anifer 203.33 0 610 3

3 - BALL BUSTERS  Lane 2

47 Rick Ortiz 151.27 44 12253 81
5 Jeff Rita 157.58 38 5673 36

24 Dale Diaz 167.78 29 15604 93
53 Tyler Diaz 161.39 35 2905 18

4 - THE NEWBIES  Lane 6

15 Clyde Yahnke 168.40 28 12125 72
52 Scott Abney 175.00 12 1050 6
37 Lynn Anderson 141.88 53 6810 48
25 Justin Paetsch 152.22 43 13243 87
36 Lisa Wiencek 122.85 70 4054 33

3 Alyssa Spiess 155.22 21 1397 9
5 - TEAM #5  Lane 1

19 Dan Hartmont 139.99 54 13019 93
20 Jim O'Neill 166.09 30 15446 93
29 Desmond Sarver 173.61 24 15104 87
46 Wayne Kullman 50 0 0
40 Scott Stewart 62 0 0

6 - NASTY'S CREW  Lane 8

10 Tom Kimmel 125.08 67 8255 66
11 Mark Grossman 161.14 35 14986 93
12 Ron Nastasowski 176.97 21 16458 93
64 Donna Kimmel 137.60 56 2064 15

7 - CHILDREN AT PLAY  Lane 5

28 Austin Leonard 134.98 59 10933 81
26 Mitchell Yahnke 134.94 59 11605 86
27 Joseph Vorderer 155.11 40 13805 89
56 Chris Johnson 0 0 0

8 - MANDELBAUM X3  Lane 4

62 Erin Sexauer 164.35 32 8382 51
34 Chris Luzzo 144.70 50 12589 87
59 Jamie Sexauer 180.68 18 13551 75
58 Tim Wolf 170.11 27 1531 9
32 Bret Donovan 167.89 18 1511 9
60 Jason Maciejewski II 178.67 19 3752 21

Average List of Regular Team Members
Book True  Pin Book True  Pin

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg Avg   Drop ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg Avg   Drop
65 Trevor Anifer bk202 0 610 3 202 203
17 Tim Wiencek 188 10 15838 84 184 188
63 Danielle Beeck bk179 18 555 3 179 185

1 Joseph Donato 184 14 15492 84 182 184
2 Rich Anifer Jr. 180 18 15203 84 177 180

59 Jamie Sexauer 180 18 13551 75 149 180
54 Linda Anifer bk158 37 540 3 158 180
44 Tim Selvey 179 18 3773 21 168 179
60 Jason Maciejewski II 178 19 3752 21 164 178
43 Wayne Slepski 177 20 12794 72 158 177
12 Ron Nastasowski-* 176 21 16458 93 169 176
61 Devin Lentz 175 22 8425 48 ___ 175
52 Scott Abney bk186 12 1050 6 186 175
29 Desmond Sarver 173 24 15104 87 175 173
51 Kendra Anifer 172 25 8301 48 171 172
58 Tim Wolf 170 27 1531 9 159 170
15 Clyde Yahnke-* 168 28 12125 72 164 168
32 Bret Donovan 179 18 1511 9 184 167 ,
24 Dale Diaz 167 29 15604 93 168 167
20 Jim O'Neill-*SecTr 166 30 15446 93 167 166
16 Adam Valentinas-* 165 31 15345 93 166 165

62 Erin Sexauer 164 32 8382 51 152 164
53 Tyler Diaz 161 35 2905 18 156 161
11 Mark Grossman 161 35 14986 93 152 161

5 Jeff Rita-* 157 38 5673 36 159 157
3 Alyssa Spiess 176 21 1397 9 181 155 ,

27 Joseph Vorderer 155 40 13805 89 146 155
25 Justin Paetsch 152 43 13243 87 152 152
47 Rick Ortiz 151 44 12253 81 140 151
34 Chris Luzzo-* 144 50 12589 87 149 144
37 Lynn Anderson 141 53 6810 48 137 141
19 Dan Hartmont 139 54 13019 93 135 139
64 Donna Kimmel 137 56 2064 15 123 137
28 Austin Leonard 134 59 10933 81 127 134
26 Mitchell Yahnke-* 134 59 11605 86 129 134
10 Tom Kimmel 125 67 8255 66 126 125
36 Lisa Wiencek 122 70 4054 33 ___ 122
18 David Wiencek bk157 38 0 0 157
40 Scott Stewart bk131 62 0 0 131
46 Wayne Kullman bk144 50 0 0 144
48 Bryon Baine bk174 23 0 0 174
56 Chris Johnson 0 0 0 0 ___
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